
 

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019 

 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS OF $20,000 OR MORE 

 
1 

 
University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc. 
Behavioral health consultation services – Early Childhood Program 
Department:   Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:  State Funded Preschool 
Strategy: 2.1.3 Improve culture and climate 
Vendor Ownership Status: _    Minority Owned _    Woman Owned   Veteran Owned 

 
$87,640 

 

2 
 

E3: Education, Excellence & Equity 
Equity and Excellence training and coaching – Administrators and Resource Teachers 
Department:   Diversity, Equity and Poverty – John Marshall 
Fund Source:  Title II 
Strategy: 1.1.2 Personalize learning 
Vendor Ownership Status: _X_ Minority Owned _    Woman Owned   Veteran Owned 

 

$37,000 

 

3 
 

Solution Tree, Inc. 
Professional Learning Communities training – Stuart Academy 
Department:   Academic School Division – Devon Horton 
Fund Source:  School Improvement Grant 
Strategy: 2.2.2 Build capacity of Professional Learning Communities 
Vendor Ownership Status: _    Minority Owned _    Woman Owned   Veteran Owned 

 

$26,000 

 

4 
 

Solution Tree, Inc. 
Multiple Tiered Support Systems training 
Department:   Academic School Division – Devon Horton 
Fund Source:  Title IV 
Strategy: 2.1.3 Improve culture and climate 
Vendor Ownership Status: _    Minority Owned _    Woman Owned   Veteran Owned 

 

$22,910 

 

5 
 

BrightBytes, Inc. – contract amendment 
Amends original contract of $164,377.50 to add $30,000 for two additional software 
modules 
for a total of $194,377.50 
Department:   Technology Division – Kermit Belcher 
Fund Source:  General Fund 
Strategy: 1.1.3 Provide equitable access 
Vendor Ownership Status: _    Minority Owned _    Woman Owned   Veteran Owned 

 

$30,000 

 

6 
 

Academy of Music Production Education and Development 
Menaissance Program – high schools 
Department:   Diversity, Equity and Poverty – John Marshall 
Fund Source:  General Fund 
Strategy: 1.1.3 Provide equitable access 
Vendor Ownership Status: _X_ Minority Owned _    Woman Owned   Veteran Owned 

 

$50,000 



 

7 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11 
 
 

 

Envision Education, Inc. dba Envision Learning Partners 
Assessments and support for measuring Backpack success 
skills Department:   Academic Services Division – Carmen 
Coleman Fund Source:  General Fund 
Strategy: 1.1.2 Personalize learning 
Vendor Ownership Status: _    Minority Owned _    Woman Owned   Veteran Owned 

 

Louisville Urban League  
Street Academy Program at Byck Elementary – male students in grades 4 and 5  
Department: Diversity, Equity and Poverty – John Marshall  
Fund Source: General Fund  
Strategy: 1.1.5 Improve student literacy  
Vendor Ownership Status: _X_ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned  

Louisville Urban League  
Street Academy Program at Roosevelt-Perry Elementary – male students in grades 4 and 5  
Department: Diversity, Equity and Poverty – John Marshall  
Fund Source: General Fund  
Strategy: 1.1.5 Improve student literacy  
Vendor Ownership Status: _X_ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 

Louisville Urban League  
Street Academy Program at King Elementary – male students in grades 4 and 5  
Department: Diversity, Equity and Poverty – John Marshall  
Fund Source: General Fund  
Strategy: 1.1.5 Improve student literacy  
Vendor Ownership Status: _X_ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 

Louisville Urban League  
Street Academy Program at Wheatley Elementary – male students in grades 4 and 5  
Department: Diversity, Equity and Poverty – John Marshall  
Fund Source: General Fund  
Strategy: 1.1.5 Improve student literacy  
Vendor Ownership Status: _X_ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

$34,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$27,500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$27,500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$27,500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$27,500 
 

 


